PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7843830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CODA OCTOPUS GROUP INC	03/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CODA OCTOPUS GROUP INC	
Street Address:	3300 S HAIWASSEE ROAD, #104-105	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32835-6350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9019795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +441315531380

Email: elizabeth.vokurka@codaoctopus.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH VOKURKA

Address Line 1: 38 SOUTH GYLE CRESCENT, SOUTH GYLE BUSINESS PARK

Address Line 4: EDINBURGH, UNITED KINGDOM EH12 9EB

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	912-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH VOKURKA
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Vokurka/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=912-004 Change of Address Letter US9019795 20230314#page1.tif

PATENT 507796701 REEL: 063083 FRAME: 0129



14 March 2023

To United States Patent and Trademark Office [Submitted electronically via Electronic Patent Assignment System]

Please take this letter as notification that the correspondence addresses relating to Patent Number **9,019,795**, Application Number **13/603,723**, filed **05 September 2012** and assigned to **CODA OCTOPUS GROUP INC** should be amended as follows:

Former Correspondence Address:	New Correspondence Address:
24295 - RODNEY T. HODGSON, PH.D.	ANNMARIE GAYLE
8986 SHENENDOAH CIRCLE	C/O CODA OCTOPUS PRODUCTS LIMITED
NAPLES, FL 34113	38 SOUTH GYLE CRESCENT
UNITED STATES	SOUTH GYLE BUSINESS PARK
	EDINBURGH
	EH12 9EB
	UNITED KINGDOM
Former Maintenance Fee Address:	New Maintenance Fee Address:
	ANNMARIE GAYLE
NONE	C/O CODA OCTOPUS PRODUCTS LIMITED
	38 SOUTH GYLE CRESCENT
	SOUTH GYLE BUSINESS PARK
	EDINBURGH
	EH12 9EB
	UNITED KINGDOM

Your Sincerely,

Elizabeth Vokurka LLM, PhD | IP Manager, Coda Octopus Group Inc

T: +44 131 553 1380

RECORDED: 03/14/2023

E: Elizabeth.Vokurka@CodaOctopus.com

REEL: 063083 FRAME: 0130